ORDINANCE NO
AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE AND ABANDON THE UNDEVELOPED PORTION OF STUCK STREET (FISHER STREET), LOCATED NORTH OF LOGAN AVENUE, BETWEEN LOTS 10 AND 11, AND SOUTH OF LOTS 16 AND 17 OF LOGAN'S SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN DEED RECORD 20, PAGE 433.
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:
<b>SECTION ONE:</b> The City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, hereby releases, vacates and abandons all of its rights, together with the rights of the public generally, in and to the portion of this right of way designated as follows:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ALL OF THE STUCK STREET (FISHER STREET) RIGHT OF WAY (30' WIDE), LOCATED NORTH OF LOGAN AVENUE, BETWEEN LOTS 10 AND 11, AND SOUTH OF LOTS 16 AND 17 OF LOGAN'S SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK IN CRAIGHEAD COUNTY IN DEED RECORD 20, PAGE 433.
<b>SECTION TWO:</b> A copy of the ordinance duly certified by the City Clerk shall be filed in the office of the Recorder of Craighead County, Arkansas and shall be filed in the Deed Records of such office.
PASSED AND ADOPTED THE DAY OF, 2009.
HAROLD PERRIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

DONNA K. JACKSON, CMC, CITY CLERK